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Department Overview

Division for the
Visually Impaired
(®)%)]

Division of Services for
Aging and Adults with
Physical Disabilities
(DSAAPD)

Division of Substance
Abuse and Mental Health
(DSAMH)

Division of Social Services
(DSS)

Office of the Secretary
(OSEC)

Division of Public Health
(DPH)

Division of Child
Support Services
(DCSS)

Division of Health
Care Quality
(DHCQ)

Division of
Developmental
Disabilities Services
(DDDS)

Division of Medicaid &
Medical Assistance
(DMMA)
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Accomplishments

Division merger: Long-term care
no-wrong door facility inspection
approach to service progress

Enhanced
accessibility for the
visually impaired

Streamlined child
support petition
process

Accomplishments — DHSS Firsts

[t waiver to
address diaper/food
insecurity

Ist Naloxone Is¢ pediatric global
vending machine in revenue budget
the region model in nation




Vacancies

Total FTEs

OSEC
DCSS
DHCQ
DDDS
DMMA
DPH
DSS
DSAMH
DSAAPD
DVI

591.1
183
70

409.2

200.5

812.8

502.7

575.1

608.7
65

14
10
107
26
129*
49
149
185
I

Performance Measures

Performance Measure Name Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year 2026 Governor’s
2024 Actual 2025 Budget Recommended

% of Managed Care Organization
(MCO) spending in value-based
purchasing arrangement

# of annual all drug overdose deaths

% of tobacco use by Delawareans 18
years and older

Number of clients served by DSAMH
contracted addiction treatment
providers

% of Temporary Assistance for Needy
Families (TANF) participation rate in
work training programs

527 501

209

22,658

16.3

*45 of DPH BPs will be deactivated by end of February

24,924
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16.57%
7.65%
14.28%
26.14%
12.96%
15.87%
9.75%
25.90%
30.40%
16.92%

476
17.5

27,416

20




Performance Measures Continued

Performance Measure Name Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year 2026 Governor’s
2024 Actual 2025 Budget Recommended

# of state service center client visits 615,162 676,678 744,345
# of customers served by vocational 224 228 233
rehabilitation
# of customers served by impendent 373 384 396
living and older blind programs
% of paternity establishment 874 90 90
Healthy Aging program participation 1,350 2,025 3,038

FY 2026 Governor’s Recommended Budget

($ in Thousands)

| GF____ASF______NSF| ___ Total

FTEs 2,919.2 82.1 955.8 3,957.1
Dollars ($) $1,756,255.4 $175837.5 $3,332,9459  $5,265,038.8

An increase of 3.0%

Budget Definitions:

GF — General Funds

ASF — Appropriated Special Funds

NSF — Non-Appropriated Special Funds
FTEs — Full Time Equivalent Positions
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FY 2026 Governor’s Recommended Budget Cont.

Division of
Medicaid &
Medical
Assistance
(DMMA)

$85,500.0
Growth in

the Medicaid

Program

Maintenance

Division for the Ll o
Division of Public Visually Impaired Developmental DHSS
Health (DPH) ({M)P Disabilities
Services (DDDS)
$178.6 $1,108.9
24?0'()' Case | | Community- E::;g
nima Management Based
—  Cruelty System Services Escalators
Caseload Y —
Growth
— $8,044.9
— T Corr,lmunity 3';%500
$2,227.2 Placements
Birth to
— Three
Program $1,131.3
Growth Direct
| | Support
Professional
$50.0 Rate
i Enrj;zzzig:lcv Increase
Services (EMS)
Systems

FY 2026 Governor’s Recommended Budget Cont.

Division Health Division of Office of the
Care Quality Social Services Secretary DHSS ASF ASF Funds
(DHCQ) (DSS) One-Time Funds
$23.0 $1.485.0 $40,000.0 ($5,353.0)
Contracted s ’ F. d $1,500.0 — Hospital Quality =  Tobacco
Long-Term mart Foo Hospital Assessment Funds
Care Program Provider

Inspection
Costs

Contingency

$32.5
Registration Fees
from Temporary
Agencies

$14.4
Lease Escalators

($480.1)
Medical
Marijuana
Program
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Looking Ahead

Service

Delivery

11

INTEGRITY

Actions speak louder
than words - actions
build trust. We will lead
with transparency and
accountability to ensure
every decision serves
the public good.

12

Access to

Health
Care

EFFICIENCY

Government should
work smarter, not
harder. We will
eliminate waste,
streamline services,
and prioritize execution
over excuses.

2/21/2025

Federal
Outlook

COLLABORATION

Lasting change requires
teamwork. We will
break down silos, build
strong partnerships,
and deliver solutions
that work.



	Slide 1: Department of Health and Social Services  Office of the Secretary  Josette Manning, Esq. Cabinet Secretary  Joint Finance Committee Hearing Fiscal Year 2026 Budget  February 25, 2025
	Slide 2: Department Overview
	Slide 3: Accomplishments
	Slide 4: Accomplishments – DHSS Firsts
	Slide 5: Vacancies
	Slide 6: Performance Measures
	Slide 7: Performance Measures Continued
	Slide 8: FY 2026 Governor’s Recommended Budget ($ in Thousands)
	Slide 9: FY 2026 Governor’s Recommended Budget Cont. 
	Slide 10: FY 2026 Governor’s Recommended Budget Cont. 
	Slide 11: Looking Ahead
	Slide 12

